

TUITION FEES POLICY 2025-26

Updated May 2025



1. FEES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

1.1 Tuition Fees

ΛII	figu	rac	in	£
ΑП	IIgu	res	m	ŧ

Description		Total fees	Deposit 2025-26	2posit 2025-26		3rd term 2025-26 + deposit 2026-27	Breakdown	
U	rescription	2025-26	Due date 31 Mar 2025	Due date: 30 Sep 2025	Due date: 31 Dec 2025	Due date: 31 Mar 2026	3rd term 2025- 26	Deposit 2026- 27
		[A+B+C+D]	[A]	[B]	[C)	[D+E]	[D]	[E]
Form 1	1 st child	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.550,00	3.550,00	2.650,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.280	3.000,00	0,00	3.090,00	3.090,00	2.190,00	900,00
Form 2	1 st child	9.100	875,00	3.042,00	3.042,00	3.041,00	2.141,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.768,00	2.768,00	2.766,50	1.866,50	900,00
	Newcomers	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.550,00	3.550,00	2.650,00	900,00
Form 3	1 st child	9.100	875,00	3.042,00	3.042,00	3.041,00	2.141,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.768,00	2.768,00	2.766,50	1.866,50	900,00
	Newcomers	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.550,00	3.550,00	2.650,00	900,00
Form 4	1 st child	9.100	875,00	3.042,00	3.042,00	3.041,00	2.141,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.768,00	2.768,00	2.766,50	1.866,50	900,00
	Newcomers	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.550,00	3.550,00	2.650,00	900,00
Form 5	1 st child	9.100	875,00	3.042,00	3.042,00	3.041,00	2.141,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.768,00	2.768,00	2.766,50	1.866,50	900,00
Form 6	1 st child	9.100	875,00	3.042,00	3.042,00	3.041,00	2.141,00	900,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.768,00	2.768,00	2.766,50	1.866,50	900,00
	Newcomers	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.550,00	3.550,00	2.650,00	900,00
Form 7	1 st child	9.100	875,00	2.742,00	2.742,00	2.741,00	2.741,00	0,00
	2 nd child	8.190	787,50	2.468,00	2.468,00	2.466,50	2.466,50	0,00
	Newcomers	9.200	3.000,00	0,00	3.100,00	3.100,00	3.100,00	0,00

Notes

a. Sports School fee: €700

b. Deposit fees are not refundable.



1.2 Miscellaneous Expenses

Description	1st Form	2nd Form	3rd Form	4th Form	5th Form	6th Form	7th Form
Pastoral Educational Trips	30	30	30	30	30	30	30
Pastoral Bonding Lunch / Dinner / Prom			35			40	40
Geography Field Trip		20	20				
School Photographs • Yr1: Class Photo + Group Photo • Yr2-6: Class Photo • Yr7: (a) Digital copy of Individual Photo, (b) Class Photo, (c) Group Photo, (d) Group Photo with banner	20	15	15	15	15	15	35
School ID (note: Reprint costs €8)	15			15			
School Magazine & Calendar	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Maths Equipment (calculator)	35						
Learning Resources (incl. digital subscriptions)	40	40	40	40	40	40	40
Art Kit	80						
Graduation Package Renting of Graduation Gown Link to download Ceremony Video 1 photograph 20x25 of the Graduate in their Graduation attire 1 photograph 20x25 of the Graduate and their friends and/or form class 1 photograph 15x20 of the Graduate receiving their leaving certificate							60
Careers-Morrisby					50		
ESPGA (English School Parents and Guardians Association) subscription (one subscription per family)	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
Total	290	175	210	170	205	195	275
Mid-Programme (only) ID		15	15			15	
Total Mid-Programme	290	190	225	170	205	210	275



1.3 Discounts

- Families with two children enrolled at the same time are entitled to a 10% reduction in tuition for the second child.
- Families with three children enrolled simultaneously are entitled to a 50% reduction in tuition for the third child.

All discounts are contingent upon adhering to the school's payment deadlines; late payments will result in forfeiture of the discounted rates.

2. ACCEPTED PAYMENT METHODS

Payments can be made via JCC, cheque and also by bank transfer at either of these banks:

Bank of Cyprus	Hellenic Bank				
The English School Board of Management	The English School Board of Management				
Account No. 357-010-334468	Account No. 115-10-346463-00				
IBAN No. CY08002001950000357010334468	IBAN No. CY77005001150001151034646300				

The School does not accept cash payments.

3. Bursaries

Bursaries are awarded each year to students whose families face economic hardship and who meet the required criteria. Please refer to the Bursary Policy on our website for further details.

4. LATE PAYMENT

- a. Students will not receive their academic reports (or other formal School documents) if there is any outstanding debt before the reports are due to be released.
- b. Students will not be permitted to proceed to the next year of studies if there is any outstanding amount by 31st May.
- c. Year 7 students will not be:



- i. issued the Apolytirion if there is any outstanding debt by 20th May
- ii. permitted to participate in the graduation ceremony.
- d. A monthly late fee of €30 will be imposed if full settlement of any term fee is not made by the formal deadline.
- e. Any returned cheques will be subject to a €50 fee.

Flexible payment arrangements may be made in written agreement with the School's Finance Department. A fixed processing fee of €20 will be charged for relevant administration work.

5. FEE INCREASES

Fees are reviewed annually and are subject to increase from time to time to reflect inflationary changes and the needs of the School.